
 

 

Angle Vale Scouts 

Thursday Scouts Term 3   2024 

Week Day Date 
Duty 

Patrol 
Activity 

Challenge 
Area 

Lead / Assist 

G = Game 
Notes 

Monday 22/07/2024 Term 3 Commences 

1 Thu 25/07/24 Redback Basics Scouting 
Personal 
Growth 

L = NIL 
A = PL/APL 5 Stations – 15 min each 

2 Thu 01/08/24 Panther Obstacle Course Outdoor 
L = Sam 

A = Oscar 
 

3 Thu 08/08/24 Hawk Paracord Night Creative 
L = Francis 

A = Paige/Lucas 
 

Fri 9th to Sun 11th /08/24 Branch Hike Outdoor / OAS 
Stage 2+ 

Applications close 31/07 

Monday 12th August 6.00pm 
Group Annual General 

meeting 
  

4 Thu 15/08/24 Dingo Camp Olympics Community 
L = Abbigail 

A = Riley 
 

Sunday 18/08/24 Climbing Onkaparinga Outdoor / PG / OAS Individual Application  

5 Thu 22/08/24 Redback Camp Fire Cooking 
Outdoor/ 
Creative 

L = Cooper 
A = Ella 

 

Fri 23rd to Sun 25/08/24 AJ25 OAS Camp Outdoor / PG / OAS Invited AJ25 Scouts only 

6 Thu 29/08/24 Panther Coding and Comms Community 
L = Oscar 
A = Mary 

 

Saturday 31/08/24 Climbing Morialta Outdoor / PG / OAS Individual Application 

Saturday 31/08/24 Come Try Shooting PG / OAS Info to follow 

Sunday 01/09/24 - 3pm to 8pm Unit Council Meeting  Unit Council members only 

7 Thu 05/09/24 Hawk Night Hike - Kersbrook Outdoor / OAS 
L = Maddison 

A = Jade 
See Operoo 

Saturday 07/09/24 WestLakes Paddling Day Outdoor / PG / OAS Individual Application 

8 Thu 12/09/24 Dingo Self Defence Community 
L = Aurora  

A = Vivienne 
Visit from S.J. TKD 

Saturday 14/09/24 Navfest: Parks and 
Playgrounds 

Outdoor / PG / OAS Info to follow 

9 Thu 19/09/24 Redback Entertaining Creative 
L = Ava 

A = Oliver  

Sat 21st  to Sun 22nd /09/24 Stage 1 -4 Camp at Hall Outdoor / OAS 
Stages 3 & 4 assisting Stages 1 & 2 

See Operoo 

10 Thu 26/09/24 Panther International Cooking Community 
L = Mary 
A = Jade  

 

Friday 27/09/2024 Term 3 Ends 
 

 

LEADER CONTACTS 

Chris Walden SL (Ranger)  Mob. 0417 871 835  Email – ranger@avscouts.net 
Jess Hoffmann ASL (Goanna)  Mob. 0413 651 588  Email – 242826@sa.scouts.com.au 
Simone Richardson ASL (Wren) Mob. 0437 624 483  Email -- 231642@sa.scouts.com.au  
Group Leader – Marlene Haese (Kooka)Mob. 0408 897 407      Email – gl.anglevale@sa.scouts.com.au 
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